- 1 HJR831
- 2 121326-2
- 3 By Representative Hammett
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 06-APR-10

HJR831

Т				
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,			
3	CONGRATULATING MR. AND MRS. JOSEPH JOHNSON ON THE			
4	OCCASION OF THEIR 50TH WEDDING ANNIVERSARY.			
5				
6	WHEREAS, we note with great pride and adulation that			
7	Jo Ann Cooper and Joseph "Joe" Johnson will celebrate their			
8	50th wedding anniversary on June 5, 2010; and			
9	WHEREAS, natives of Brantley and Greenville,			
10	respectively, Mr. and Mrs. Johnson met at Massey Draughon			
11	Business College in Montgomery in September 1957 and were wed			
12	on June 5, 1960; and			
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson has retired after a			
14	distinguished 46-year career as an accountant and Mrs. Johnson			
15	remains a treasured asset of the State of Alabama, serving as			
16	Secretary to the Speaker of the Alabama House of			
17	Representatives; and			
18	WHEREAS, this joyous union has produced two			
19	children, Jason Edward (Denise) Johnson and Jeanine Ann			
20	(Steve) Thornton, and three grandchildren, Christopher Joseph			
21	Johnson, Sean Preston Johnson, and Rebekah Frances Thornton;			
22	Mr. and Mrs. Johnson's children will host a reception			
23	recognizing their anniversary on June 12, 2010; and			

HJR831

1	WHEREAS, marriage is a cornerstone of civil society;			
2	we are honored by the opportunity to join in the observance o			
3	this milestone; now therefore,			
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH			
5	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we hereby heartily			
6	congratulate Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Johnson on the occasion of			
7	their 50th wedding anniversary and that, by copy of this			
8	resolution, we extend our heartfelt best wishes for many happy			
9	returns of the day.			

HJR831

1			
2			
3			
4	Speaker	of the House of Repre	sentatives
5			
6	President	and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7	Но	ouse of Representatives	3
8 9 10	I hereby ce and was adopted by th	ertify that the within ne House 08-APR-10.	Act originated in
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	21-APR-10	Adopted
17			